 DATASHEET
ICS251   OCTOBER 10, 2017 1 ©2017 Integrated Device Technology, Inc.
Field Programmable SS VersaClock®
Synthesizer
ICS251
Description
The ICS251 is a low cost, single-output, field programmable
clock synthesizer. The ICS251 can generate an output

ICS251   OCTOBER 10, 2017 10 ©2017 Integrated Device Technology, Inc.
Ordering Information
Parts that are ordered with a “LF” suffix to the part number are the Pb-Free configuration and are RoHS compliant.
The 251M-XXLF and 251MI-XXLF are factory programmed versions of the ICS251PMLF and ICS251PMILF. A unique “-XX” suffix is
assigned by the factory for each custom configuration, and a separate data sheet is kept on file. For more information on custom
part numbers programmed at the factory, please contact your local IDT sales and marketing representative.
Revision History
Part / Order Number Marking Shipping Packaging Package Temperature
251PMLF See page 7 Tubes 8-pin SOIC 0 to +70 C
251PMILF Tubes 8-pin SOIC -40 to +85 C
251M-XXLF 251MXXLF Tubes 8-pin SOIC 0 to +70 C
251MI-XXLF 251MIXXLF Tubes 8-pin SOIC -40 to +85 C
251M-XXLFT 251MXXLF Tape and Reel 8-pin SOIC 0 to +70 C
251MI-XXLFT 251MIXXLF Tape and Reel 8-pin SOIC -40 to +85 C
Date Description of Change
October 10, 2017 1. Updated marking diagrams.
2. Added legal disclaimer
3. Updated package outline drawings.